### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	04/15/2011		

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Mobility, Inc.
Street Address:	N/A
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84101

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4382412
Patent Number:	4375193
Patent Number:	4324184

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42575.100075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. White

Total Attachments: 2

501502723

source=Wells Fargo Bank#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Bank#page2.tif

00 43

PATENT REEL: 026136 FRAME: 0051

# RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent, does hereby terminate and release the security interests created by that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2009 entered into with Universal Mobility, Inc. which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2009 at reel/frame 023679/0654 including the security interests in the patents listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Dated: April 15, 2011

Secured Party

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent

By:

Name Jason Ford
Title: Vice President

Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

INVENTOR TITLE PUBLICATION NO.	US 4,38. Filed 6/3	Issued 5/10/83	al Mobility, US 4,375,193 D. P. Sullivan Guideway for Monorail		Issued 3/1/83	al Mobility, US 4,324,184 D. P. Sullivan AGT Control or Power Rails Temperature		,	il Mobility, US 5,888,214 Adam A. Ochoa Prosthetic Leg Apparatus and Method		Issued 3/30/99
COMPANY	Universal Mobility, Inc.		Universal Mobility,	Inc.		Universal Mobility,	Inc.		Universal Mobility,	Inc.	

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 2 42575.100075 EMF\_US 35095523v1

PATENT REEL: 026136 FRAME: 0053